
AGENDA NOTES 
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Consent Decree: Trenchless Technology Rehabilitation, External 
Point Repairs, and Related Products and Services (Region 4 
Education Service Center/OMNIA Partners Cooperative 
Purchasing Agreement No. R170802) [DeKalb Cooperative 
Agreement] 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Michelle Butler 
  

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  
 

Trenchless Sewer Line Rehabilitation and Construction and 
Televising Inspection Services (Savannah Contract: Event No. 
5937/Buyer Contract No. 886 [DeKalb Cooperative Agreement] 
 
Contract No. 1177081 (Insituform Technologies, LLC) 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 
 

$30,792,985.70 
 

Contract No. 1177081 (Insituform Technologies, LLC) 
$ 15,681,161.35  Initial 
$      437,591.60  Change Order No. 1 
$                 0.00  Change Order No. 2 (Scope and Term Only) 
$ 14,674,232.75  Change Order No. 3 
$                 0.00  Change Order No. 4 (Term Only) 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$18,881,11.55 
 

Contract No. 1177081 (Insituform Technologies, LLC) 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

SAK Construction, LLC (Prime) 
Jerry Shaw, President  
Years in Business: 14  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 
 
References were favorable: 
1. City of Dalton, Georgia 
2. City of Statesboro, Georgia 
3. Douglasville-Douglas County Water & Sewer Authority 
 

Attachments 
 

• User Department Request 
• OMNIA Partners Cooperative Purchasing Agreement No. 

R170802 
• SAK Quote for Services to DeKalb County and County 

Requirements 
 

 


